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Yealand Meeting House Library Catalogue
TITLES

YEALAND LIBRARY CATALOGUE
TITLES IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

The catalogue lists titles beginning with ‘A’, ‘An’ and ‘The’ by the next
word in the title; older cards use Roman Numerals for the Shelf Location;

OS signifies Old School Library; O = Oversize. Some books may be
duplicated on a second shelf, as indicated.  Shelf 6 is the Children’s
Section, held separately.  New books (from 2016 on) are indicated in
column 1 by the last two digits of the year, followed by either .1 or .2

depending on spring or autumn purchases.  
TITLE AUTHOR SHELF

1652 Country, The   Planning Your Pilgrimage Quaker Life 2011 edition 5 & E
16.1 2071 – The World We’ll Leave to our Children Chris Rapley & Duncan 

Macmillan
3a

AAAA
ABB A Barratt Brown 2b
Abolishing War N Gillett 2a
Across the Divide – peacemaking in a time if 
war

S H Thiermann 5

After Christianity D Hampson 1d
All About Ourselves (Children’s activities) M Goodrich 6
All in the End is Harvest Agnes Whitaker (Ed) 5

Am I Safe Yet ? Ursula Sharma (Ed) 3
Amazing Fact of Quaker Worship, The George Gorman 2e
And Sometime Upon the Hill D A Rooksby 2a
Anger: Buddhist Wisdom Thich Nhat Hanh 1c
Animals and Ethics E Carpenter 3
Answering the Violence John Lampen 2d
Answers to Job C G Jung 1
Answering That of God  (Kindlers’ Booklet 4) Peter Parr 2a
Apocalyptic Witness, The William Durland 2d
Apocrypha of the Old Testament, The - 1a
Approaches to Quakerism Edgar B Castle 2a
Art of Communication, The Thich Nhat Hanh 5
Assault on Liberty, The Dominic Raab 3

16.1 Assisted Dying Quentin Fowler and 
others (Eds)

3

Authority and the Early Quakers J P Dobbs 2b
Autumn Prophetess Emma R Videnovic 5

BBBB
Beakbane of Lancaster R Beakbane 2b
Beatrice – the Cadbury Heiress Fiona Joseph 4
Becoming Friends Handbook Ginny Wall (Ed) O
Before the Meeting – a Handbook for Clerks Keith Redfern 2a
Beginnings of Quakerism, The William Braithwaite 2b
Being Quaker, Doing Quaker Quaker Life 7
Being a Quaker  A Guide for Newcomers Geoffrey Durham E
Being a Quaker A Guide for Newcomers (2ndEd) Geoffrey Durham E
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Being Together Margaret Heathfield 2e
Benjamin – the Meeting House Mouse Clifford Pfeil 6
Between God and History R K Ullmann 2a
Beyond Consensus    Pendle Hill Pamphlet #307 Barry Morley 2d
Beyond Majority Rule Michael J Sheeran 2a
Beyond Personality C S Lewis 1c
Bible Storybook, The George Adams 6

Biographical Dictionary of Quakers in 
Commerce and Industry 1775-1920

Edward H Milligan O

Birthplace of Quakerism, The Elfrida Vipont Foulds 5
Black Fire Harold Weaver (Ed) 2a
Boat People and the Road People, The G Ashworth et al 3
Book of Love and Loss, The R V Bailey & June Hall 5
The Book of Mary Nicola Slee 1c

16.1 Book of Meeting 2016, The Yearly Meeting 2a
Book of Revelation, The J B Phillips 1b
Boundaries Game, The Quaker Life 7
Breakthrough to Unity Rosintha Jarman 2a
Brief Account of the Rise and Progress of the 
People Called Quakers

William Penn 2b

Bringing the Invisible into the Light Quaker Women’s Group E
Buddha’s Brain Rick Hanson & R 

Mendius
5

Building Peace in Diverse Britain Northern Friends Peace 
Board

O

Building Record – Yealand Meeting House Silvia Rossi O
But That I Can Believe John A T Robinson 1c
But Who Do You Say That I Am ?    Kindlers #7 Gwyn Douglas  2a
Byways in Quaker History H H Brinton 2b

CCCC
Call to What Is Vital Rufus Jones 2a
Can Man Survive ? H Montefiore 1c
Candles in the Darkness R St John Catchpool 2b
Caroline Fox   Her Journals and Letters Horace Pym (Ed) 2c
Caroline Fox W Harris 2c
Case for God, The Karen Armstrong 1c
Catholic Quakerism L Benson 2a
Celebrating the Quaker Way Ben Pink Dandelion 2a
Celtic Way, The J Bradley 1c
Challenge of Ecumenism for Friends QCCIR 1c
Childhood in Wyresdale I Remington Swarbrick O
Children of Light Howard Brinton 2b
Children of Reading Meeting, The D Shewell & J Forsyth 6
Children’s Illustrated Bible, The S Hastings
Children’s Meeting, The M E 6
Chocolate Wars Deborah Cadbury 3
Christ in Quaker Thought Joseph Pickvance 2d
Christian Atheist Brian Mountford 5
Christian Faith and Life William Temple 1
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Christian Life, The Kathleen Lonsdale E
Claim Your Inheritance J W Rowntree 2a
Coming Home – A Quaker Booklet Gerald Priestland E
Committed Relationships Eldership & Oversight 

Handbook Series vol. 6
7

Confessions of a Prison Chaplain Mary Brown 2f
Confident Quakerism Ben Pink Dandelion 2d
Conflict in Meetings Eldership & Oversight 

Handbook Series vol. 4
7

Conscription Conflict Denis Hayes 3
Consider the Blackbird Harvey Gillman 2a
Contemplative Prayer Thomas Merton 1c
Convenient Truth, A Richard Wilkinson & 

Kate Pickett
3

Costing Not Less Than Everything Pam Lunn 2e
Could Cry for These People William M Oats 2a
Courage to Grow R Fawell 1c
Cradle of Quakerism, The Arthur Kincaid 2b
Creating A Just Future Jurgen Moltmann 5
Creation Was Open To Me Anne Adams 2a
Creative Imagination, The   Swarthmore 1960 Kenneth Barnes 2e

DDDD
Darwin and God Nick Spencer 3
Daily Readings from Quaker Spirituality E Cell 2a
Daughters of Zion E Watson 1a
Dealing with Difficult Behaviour in Meeting for 
Worship

Friends General 
Conference

7

Dear George (George H Gorman) George Gorman 
Memorial Fund

2c

Death is a Horizon Ruth M Fawell 2d
Debt Generation, The David Malone 3
Deepening the Life of the Spirit Ginny Wall 2a
Deepening the Spiritual Life of the Meeting Edward Hoare 7
Descent of the God, The L Marsden 2a
Desert and the Marketplace, The J Dobbs E
Dialogues with Silence Thomas Merton 1c
Diary of Jonathan Burnyeat Jonathan Burnyeat 2c
Difference in Being A Christian Today, The J A T Robinson 1c
Directory of Qauker and Quaker-related Grant-
making Trusts

Quaker Communications 8

Discipline of Waiting and other essays, A L M Marsden 1c
Discovery of Quakerism, The Harold Loukes 2b
Don’t Just Do Something, Sit There Mary Stone 6
Dove in Harness, The Philip Mason 1c
Dynamic Faith, A Rufus Jones E

EEEE
Early History of the Society of Friends in Mid-
Wharfedale and CRaven

Moira Long & May 
Pickles (Ed)

2b

Early Lancaster Friends Michael Mullett (Ed) 2b
Early Quaker Writings H Barbour & A Roberts 2b
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Earth Light C Spring & A Manousos 5
Edward Burrough Ernest E  Taylor 2c
Einstein and Eddington BBV DVD 3
Elfrida  (Elfrida Vipont Foulds 1902 – 1992) Susan V Hartshorne 2c
Elizabeth Fry June Rose 2c
Elizabeth Fry G Skidmore 2c
Elizabeth Fry – A Quaker Heroine J Whitby 2c
Emergence of Quaker Writing, The Thomas Corns & David 

Loewenstein
2b

Eminently Quakerly Joanna Clark 2b
Encounters with Mental Distress Mental Health Cluster 3
Encounter with Silence J Punshon 1c
Encounters with Transcendance  Pendle Hill 
#267

Scott Crom 2d

End of Words, The Rex Ambler 2a
Energy of Prayer, The Thich Nhat Hanh 1c
Engaging with the Quaker Testimonies – A 
Toolkit

QPSW O

Ernest E Taylor: Valiant for Truth J R Whitvig 2b
Everyday God Paula Gooder 1c
Evolution Donald R Prothero 3
Exploration of Our Inner and Outer Identity, An Jennifer Kavanagh 1c
Extracts from Yealand PM Minute Books 1709-
1795

Kenneth Greaves (Ed) O

FFFF
Faith in Action Jonathan Dale and 

others
2a

Faith in Food Susan Weldon & Sue 
Campbell

3

Faith to Call Our Own, A Alex Wildwood 2e
Faith and Practice of the Quakers, The Rufus Jones 2a
Faith, Hope and Doubt ib Times of Uncertainty George Ellis 5
Faith in Action 5th World Conference of 

Friends
2a

Faith of Edward Wilson, The G Seaver 2c
Faith of Robert Barclay, The J Ph Wragge 2a
Faith, Power and Peace Diana Francis 2e
Faithful Deeds QPSW 2a
Finding the Prophetic Voice for Our Time M McNaughton & L Roe 2d
Finding the Taproot of Simplicity Francis Irene Taber 2d
Finding Your Hidden Treasure Benjamin O’Rourke 1c
First Among Friends H Larry Ingle 2b
First Three Gospels, The W Barclay 1b
Footsteps in Furness Constance Ainsworth E
For Their triumphs and for Their Tears H Bernstein 3
Forged in the Fire Ann Turnbull 5
Forty Days Journey Henry F French 1c
The Founder of Christianity C H Dodd 1b
Four Doors to Meeting for Worship William Taber 2d
Four Loves, The C S Lewis 1c
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Francis Howgill of Grayrigg Ernest Taylor 2c
Freeing the Spirit Roy Stephenson 7
Friend of Life E G Vining 2b
Friendly Advice on Quaker Ways FWCC E
Friendly Bible Study Joanne & Larry Spears 1
Friendly Guide to Quakerism, The Ireland Yearly Meeting E
Friendly Invaders, The D Watson Atkinson 2a
Friends Ambulance Unit A Tegla Davies 2b
Friends and Other Faiths Margot Tennyson E
Friends Face Reality H Loukes 2a
Friends Face Their Fourth Century FWCC 2a
Friends in York S Allott 2a
Friends for 300 Years H Brinton 2a
Friends Meeting House, The H Lidbetter 2a
From Christian to Quaker Tony Philpott 1c
From Friends with Love Quaker Committee for 

Christian and Interfaith 
Relations

E

From the Bottom of the Pond Simon Small 1c
From the Frontier L Marsden 1c
Fruit-Gathering Rabindranath Tagore 1c
Funerals and Memorial Meetings Eldership & Oversight 

Handbooks vol. 2
7

GGGG
Gender, Religion and Radicalism in the Long 18th

Century
Judith Jennings 2b

Generals and Twenty-first Century War, The Brian Walker 3
Genius for Friendship, A G Bellows 2b
George Fox and the Children of the Light Jonathan Fryer (Ed) 2b
George Fox and the Quakers Etten Henry Van 2b
George Fox Friends Education 

Council
E

George Fox and the History of the Early 
Quakers

Bridget Guest AV/DVD

George Fox: the Founder of the Quakers Jean Hatton 2b
George Fox and the Healing Ministry David Hodges 1d
George Fox and the Quakers Cecil W Sharman E
George Fox and the Valiant Sixty Elfrida Vipont Foulds 2b
George Fox and the Light of Christ Within Joseph Pickvance 2d
George Fox Journal Patty Livingstone Parker 2c
Gervelie’s Journey Anthony Robinson & 

Annemarie Young
6

Gifts and Ministries Alistair Heron 7
Gnostic Gospels, The Elaine Pagels 1
Go Inside and Greet the Light Yorkshire Quaker Arts 

Project
8

God and Decision-Making Jane Mace 2a
16.1 God and the Gay Christian Matthew Vines 1d

God Has A Dream Desmond Tutu 1c
God I Want, The James Mitchell  (Ed) 1c
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God In all Things Gerard W Hughes 1c
God Is Silence Pierre Lacout E
God Just Is Curt Gardner 1c
God of Surprises Gerard W Hughes 1c
God We Never Knew, The Marcus J Borg 2d
God’s Healing Grace Mariellen Gilpin 2d
God’s World T Huddleston 3
Godless for God’s Sake David Boulton (Ed) 2a
Good Business Quakers & Business 

Group
2f

Good Man Jesus and the Scoundrel Christ, The Philip Pullman 5
Good Grief W Sidney Callaghan 5
Good Lives Study Pack Woodbrooke Study 

Centre
O

Gospel According to Jesus, The Stephen Mitchell 1b
Gospel of St Thomas, The Ross H McGregor 1
Gospels in Modern English, The J B Phillips 1b
Great Transformation, The Karen Armstrong 1d
Green Bible Stories for Children Tomi Lehman-Wilzig 6
Gifted by Grief Jane Duncan Rogers 5

16.1 Green Bible, The Michael Maudlin & 
Marlene Baer

3a

Grief, Forgiveness and Redemption Elaine Pryce 2d
Ground and Spring Beth Allen 2d

Handful of Earth, A Barry Bardsley 1c
Handbook for Non-Violent Campaigns War Resisters 

International
3

Harvey, William Freyer  A Friend with a 
Difference

C Fryer 2b

Healing After Loss Martha W Hickman 5
Healing Through the Power of Christ Jim Wilson 1c
Heart to Help, A Maureen Miller 2f
Heart of Matter, The P Teilhard de Chardin 1c
Hell and High Water Alastair McIntosh 3
Heron Spirals, The Parry C  Balderston 5
Hilda of Whitby Ray Sampson 4
History of Breckenbrough, The 2009 Rob Knox 2f
History of Friends School Lisburn, A N Newhouse 2a
History of the English Church and People, A Bede 1
Holding One Another in the Light Marcelle Martin 2d
Holding Faith   Creating Peace in a Violent 
World

David Gee 3

Homosexuality from the Inside D Blamires 5
Honest to God J A T Robinson 1c
Hope and Suffering Bishop Desmond Tutu 1c
Horizon: An Anthology of Prose and Poetry 
Suitable to be Read at Quaker Funerals and for 
Private Devotion

B Saxon Snell 5

How Christ Met Aggression J S Hoyland 1b
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Human Beings Yearning for a Faith Clive Sutton 2d
Hymns of the Universe P Teilhard de Chardin 1c

IIII
I Shall Not Hate Izzeldin Abuelaish 4
Imitation of Christ, The Thomas A’Kempis 1c
In and Out of the silence E Brimelow 6
Inner Strength, An Kathy Hyzy 2a
In Search of a Way G W Hughes 1c
In Search of Margaret Fell J Hayden 2a
Intelligent Prayer L MacLachlan 1d
Interfaith Pilgrims Eleanor Nesbitt 2e
Into the Silent Land Martin Laird 1c
Introduction to Watford Quakers, An DVD 7
Introducing Quakers George H Gorman E
Introduction to Quakerism, An Ben Pink Dandelion 2a
Invitation to a Deeper Communion Marcelle Martin 2e
Inward Light and the New Creation R Melvin Keiser 2d
Is Peace Possible ? K Lonsdale 3

JJJJ
Jesus in the Qur’an Geoffrey Parrinder 5
Jesus of History, The T R Glover 1b
Jesus for the Non-Religious John Selby Spong 1d
Jesus Untouched by the Church High Ross McGregor 1d
Jesus What Manner of Man Henry J Cadbury 1b
John Bellers  Quaker, Ecologist and Social 
Reformer

A Ruth Fry 2b

John G Whittier Ernest E Taylor (Ed) 4
John Gray  A Journeyman Pewterer Th Compton 2b
John, the Believable Gospel B Barman 1b
John Wilhelm Rowntree  Essays and Addresses J Rowntree (Ed) 2d
John William Hoyland of Kingsmead H G Wood 2b
John Woolman, Quaker J Whitney 2b
Jordans – the Making of a Community A L Hayward 2a
Joseph Rowntree Chris Titley 4
Joseph Rowntree, Charitable Trust, A M Freeman 2c
Joseph Rowntree Gillett, A Memoir G M Davies 2b
Joseph Wood 1750 – 1821 Pamela Cooksley 2c
Journal and Other Writings of John Woolman, 
The

John Woolman 2c

Journal of John Woolman John woolman 2c
Journals of George Fox, The George Fox 2c
Journey Home Jennifer Kavanagh 1c
Journey into Life Gerald Hewitson 2e
Journeying the Heartlands The Kindlers 7 E & O
Jung and the Quaker Way J H Wallis 5
Just Because I Am L M Payne 6

KKKK
Know Your Own Marriage R E Morton 5

LLLL
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Lady’s Slipper, The Deborah Swift 5
Lancashire Quakers and the Establishment 
1660-1730

N Morgan 2a

Later Periods of Quakerism, The Rufus Jones 2b
Leading and Being Led   Pendle Pamphlet #264 Paul Lacey 2d
Learners All QHS 1d
Learning Through Pain Mary Endersbee 1c
Lending a Hand in Holland  1945-1946 Joan Hewitt 2c
Let Your Words Be Few R Bauman 2a
Letters and Papers from Prison D Bonhoeffer 4
Letters of a Prisoner for Conscience Sake T Corder Catchpool 2c
Letters to a Fellow Seeker Steve Chase E
Life Is A Celebration R C Putnam 1c
Life of Jesus, The L F Church 1b
Light of Christ, The E Underhill 1c
Light That Is Shining, A Harvey Gilman 2a/E
Light To Live By Rex Ambler 2a
Light Within, The Rex Ambler 2d
Lily Among Thorns, A Elfrida Vipont Foulds 2c
Listening to the Heartbeat of God J Philip Newell 1c
Listening Spirituality     Volumes 1 and 2 Patricia Loring 2a
Listening to the Light J Pym 2a
Little Book of Quaker Saints, A L V Hodgkin 2a
Little Book of Unknowing, A Jennifer Kavanagh 1c
Living Eldership Jenny Routledge 7
Living from the Centre    Pemdle Hill Pamphlet 
#407

Valerie Brown 2d

Living in Godless Times Alison Leonard 1c
Living in the Light Leonard S Kenworthy E
Living Our Testimony  on Equality   Pendle Hill 
Pamphlet #415

Patricia A Schenk 2d

Living the Quaker Way Ben Pink Dandelion 2a
Living the Way    28th James Backhouse Lecture Ursula Jane O’Shea 2a
Living Witness Project on Sustainable Living L Michaelis 3
Lost Art of Forgiving, The Johann Christoph Arnold 1c
Louisa E Roberts 2b
Love Growing In Us John Lampen 2a
Love Matters David Cadman 1c
Love of God, The Dann Robert Bernard 1c

MMMM
Made for Goodness Desmond Tutu 1c
Mahatma Gandhi H S L Polak and others 4
Making of a Modern Quaker, The Fred Brown 2b
Making of William Penn, The Mabel R Brailsford 2b
Making Our Connections Pink Dandelion 3
Making Terrorism History S Elworthy & G Rifkind 5
Man in Leather, The V Noble 2a
Man in Leather Breeches, The D A Rooksby 2a

16.1 Man That Looks on Glass, A Derek Guiton 2a
Man Who Freed the Slaves, The A & H Lawson
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Man’s Place in Nature Teilhard de Chardin, J 1c
Margaret Fell, Mother of Quakerism J Ross 2b
Marjorie Sykes, Quaker Gandhian Martha Dart 2c
Meanings   Bible Commentaries S Allott 1
Meanings of the Glorious Koran, The Mukammod Pickthall 5
Meeting Jesus Again for the First Time Marcus J Borg 1b
Meeting of Friends in Wales, The Spiritual Hospitality 

Project Report
2a

Meeting the Spirit Friends World  
Committee for 
Consultation

E

Memorial to William Penn in Ireland, A Anon 5
Memories of J R Harris I Pickard 2b
Mending Hurts John Lampen 2e
Mending the World Kenneth Boulding 2d
Mere Christianity C S Lewis 1c
Middle East Mission E Jackson 2c
Milieu Divin, Le P Teilhard de Chardin 1c
Mind of Christ, The Michael Birkel (Ed) 2d
Mind of St Paul, The William Barclay 5
Mind the Oneness Robert Halliday 2a
Minding the Future Christine Davis 2e
Miracles C S Lewis 1c
Miracles Do Happen B McKenna & H Libersat 1c
More Than Equals Trish Roberts 2d
Most Magnificent Mosque, The A Jungman & S Fowles 6
Moving Into Membership Eldership and Oversight 

Handbook Volume 8 
7

Much Madder Basil Donne-Dmith 5

NNNN
Natural Death Handbook, The   (5th Edition) R Callender and others 5
Naught For Your Comfort T Huddleston 3
James Naylor: A Pearl of Faith Stephen Sayers 2d
New Christianity for a New World John Shelby Spong 1d
New Ground in Christian Education H Loukes 1d
New Light: 12 Quaker Voices Jennifer Kavanagh (Ed) 2a (OS)
New Light on George Fox Michael Mullet 2b
New Natural Death Handbook, The A Nicholas (Ed) 5
New Pacifism, The Gerald Hibbert (Ed) 3
New Quest, The Rufus M Jones 1c
New Reformation, the J A T Robinson 1c
New Testament Basis of pacifism, The D D MacGregor 3
New Testament in Modern English, The J B Phillips 1b
No Extraordinary Power  Swarthmore Lecture 
2005

Helen Steven 2e

No More But My Love C W Sharman 2b & E
No Man Is An Island Thomas Merton 1c
No Time But The Present Friends World  

Committee for 
Consultation

2a
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Non-Violence or Non-Existence Satish Kumar 3
16.1 Not in God’s Name Jonathan Sachs 3

Nourishing the Spiritual Life Paul Lacey 2d
Now We Are Quakers Alistair Heron E
Nurturing Children’s Spiritual Well-Being Margaret Crompton 2d

OOOO
Objection Overruled David Boulton 3
Oblique Light, the Anne Ashworth 2d
Ocean of Love, An Quaker Home Service 5
Occupied with Non-Violence Jean Zara 2f
On Being A Quaker Alastair Heron E
On Being Incarnate G Richards 1c
On Two fronts T Corder Catchpool 2c
One Man’s Vision: The Joseph Rowntree Village J V Rowntree Trust 2c
One River, Many Wells Matthew Fox 5
Open for Transformation: Being Quakers Ben Pink Dandelion 2e
Once Upon A Conflict Tom Leimdorfer 3
Orchestra Beyond Borders, An Elena Cheah 3
Our Quaker Identity Alastair Heron 2a
Our Queries and Our Conduct David Maxwell 2d
Outlaw: Autobiography of a Soviet Waif Voinov 4
Outreach Handbook Quaker Books O
Oxford Handbook of Quaker Studies, The Stephen W Angell & Pink

Dandelion
2a

Oxford Companion to the Bible, The S Metzger & M Coogan 1

PPPP
Pacifists in Action Lyn Smith 2b
Part of the Rainbow Q & Lesbian Gay 

Fellowship
2a

Pastoral Care of Children & Young People Eldership and Oversight 
Handbook Volume 7

7

Patterns of Eldership and Oversight Eldership and Oversight 
Handbook Volume 1

7

Path With Heart, A Jack Kornfield 1c
16.1 Peace Is A Process Sydney D Bailey 2e

Peace is the Way Deepak Chopra 1c
Peace Is Possible F S Heppermehl (Ed) 5
Peace of Europe, The William Penn 2c
Peaceful Inside John Lampen 6 (OS)
Pearl of Great Price, A M Israel 1c
People to be Gathered, A D A Rooksby 2a
Personality of George Fox, The A Neave Brayshaw 2b
Places of Worship  Quaker Meeting Houses Margaret Griffin & Paul 

Bellingham
6

Plain Living  A Quaker Path to Simplicity Caroline Whitmire 2a
Platform of Consciousness, A Adrian Cairns 2d
Plow Up The Fallow Ground Lin Harper 2d
Political Writings of William Penn, The William Penn 2a
Portrait in Grey John Punshen 2b
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Power of the Lord Is Over All, The T Canby Jones 2a
Power We Call God, The Frank Parkinson 2a
Practice of Christian Healing, The R Lawrence 5
Practice of Prayer, the G Appleton 1c
Prayer: Finding the Heart’s Home R Foster 1c
Prayer and Worship D V Steele 2a
Prayer for Peacemakers J Ansell 1c
Praying Like A Woman Nicola Slee 1c
Preface to Bible Study A Richardson 1
Prepared Heart, The     Anthology L Marsden 2
Preparing for Peace Westmorland General 

Meeting
3

Presence in the Midst Peter J Eccles 2e
Previous Convictions Christine Trevett 2e
Priestland – Right or Wrong Gerald Priestland 1c
Priestland’s Progress G Priestland 1c
Problems of Pain, The C S Lewis 1c
Promised Lands D Vallely 3
Promoting an Inclusive Society QPSW O
Prosperity Without Growth T M Jackson 3
Pure Principle, The Jim Pym 5
Pushing at the Frontiers David Blamires 2aS

QQQQ
Quaker Message, The L Hugh Doncaster 2d
Quaker At Sea, A E  Oscar Wallis 4
Quaker Speak Alistair Heron E
Quaker Way, The Rex Ambler 2a
Quaker Tapestry Quaker Tapestry 5
Quaker Testimonies, The QPSW 2a
Quakerism in the 21st Century J Philip Rack 2a
Quakers, The Hugh Barbour & William 

J Frost
2b

Quakers, The  A Very Short Introduction Pink Dandelion E
Quakers and Other Faiths QCCIR 2a
Quakers in Britain 1895-1995 Alistair Heron 2a
Quakers in Russia Richenda Scott 2b
Quakers in Science & Industry Arthur Raistrick 3
Quaker Life and Practice Ireland Yearly Meeting 2a
Quakers: Money and Morals, The J Walvin 2a
Quakers, The – Their Story and Message A Neave Brayshaw 2b
Quakers Visit Russia  (2 copies) K Lonsdale (Ed) 2c & E
Quakers World Wide Herbert M Hadley 2c
Quality and Depth of Worship and Ministry   (2 
copies)

Eldership and Oversight 
Handbook Volume 5

7

Question of Conscience, A F Goodall 5
Quaker Adventure, A A Ruth Fry 2c
Quaker Approach to Contemporary Problems, 
The

J Kavanagh (Ed) 2a

Quaker Belief Roger C Wilson 2c
Quaker Book of Wisdom, A Robert Lawrence Smith 2a
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Quaker by Convincement   (2 Copies) G Hubbard 2a & E
Quaker Contribution, The Harold Loukes E
Quaker Encounters (Volumes 1, 2 & 3) T O Greenwood 2b
Quaker Enterprise, The    Friends in Business D Burns Windsor 2a
Quaker Experiences in International 
Conciliation

C H Mike Yarrow 2c

Quaker Identity and the Heart of Our Faith Quaker Life Study 
Materials

8

Quaker Inheritance  1871-1961 P Lovell 2c
16.1 Quaker Life and Practice Ireland Yearly Meeting 2a

Quaker Meeting for Worship, The J Dobbs E
Quaker Meeting Houses of Britain, The   Volume
1

David M Butler O

Quaker Meeting Houses of Britain, The   Volume
2

David M Butler O

Quaker Meeting Houses of the Lake Counties David M Butler 2b
Quaker Miscellany for Edward H Milligan D Blamires 5
Quaker Persuasion, The W Wistow Comfort 2a
Quaker Quotes Saffron Walden Meeting 2a
Quaker Profiles George Newman 2c
Quaker Social History  1669-1738 A Lloyd 2b
Quaker Speak – First Aid for Newcomers Alistair Heron E
Quaker Studies   Vol. 6  Issue 1; Vol. 8  Issue 1 Editorial Board  1d
Quaker Tapestry, The  O Greenwood 2b
Quaker Testimony Irene Allen E
Quaker Testimony to the Earth, A S Finch 3
Quaker Testimony Against Slavery & 
Discrimination

Stella Alexander (Ed) 2a

Quaker Theology of Pastoral Care, A Zoe White 2d
Quaker Vision, The L Benson 2d
Quaker Women M R Brailsworth 2b
Quaker Worship G Wilson E
Quaker Writings 1650-1920 Thomas D Hamm 2a
Quakerism – A Faith to Live By E Vipont Fouldes 2a
Quakerism of Experience Stephen Allot 2a
Quakerism: A Theology of Our Time Patricia A Williams 2a
Quakerism A Way of Life H E Aarek  (Ed) 1c
Quakers in Conflict H Larry Ingle 2a
Quality and Depth of Worship & Ministry Eldership & Oversight 

Handbook Volume 5
7

Q-Bit, The Quaker Social Action 3
Quiet Way ? The   5 Quakers’ Experience - 8/DVD

RRRR
Radical Hospitality Lloyd Lee Wilson 2d
Readers Companion to G Fox’s Journal, A J Pickvance 2b
Reading the Bible Again For the First Time Marcus J  Borg 1
Reality of the Spiritual Mind and The Gathered 
Meeting

Thomas Kelly 1c

Real Like the Daisies or Real Like I love You ? David Boulton 1c
Reason, Faith and Experience R Hilken 2a
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Reclaiming the Transcendental God in Process Thomas Gates 2d
Reflections and Maxims William Penn 1c
Reflections From A Long Marriage Roger and Susan Sawtell 2e
Reflections from Silence Richard D Hathaway 1c
Reflections on the Psalms C S Lewis 1a
Relative Experience K Redfern & Sue Collins 6
Relevance of Courage, The Ruth M Fawell 1c
Religio Medici, The Thomas Browne 1c
Religion and Society S Radhakrishnan 1c
Religion of Jesus, The Toyohiko Kagawa 1b
Religion for Atheists Alain de Botton 5
Retold Bible Stories David Kossoff 6
Retreat, York, The Mary R Glover 3
Richard Hubberthwaite of Yealand E Brockbank 2b
Richard Hubberthwaite, Soldier and Preacher Ernest Taylor 2c
Richard Robinson of Countersett D S Hall 2a
Right to Conscientious Objection in Europe, The QCEA O
Road Less Travelled, The M Scott Peck 5
Rooted in Christianity Timothy Ashworth & 

Alec Wildwood
2a

Rufus Jones  Master Quaker David Hinshaw 2c

SSSS
Sacred Economics Charles Eisenstein 3
Saint Aelfred of Rievaulx T E Harvey 2c
Salvaging the Sacred M Partington 5
Science and Religion – a very short introduction Thomas Dixon 5
Science and Religion at the Crossroads Frank Parkinson 5
Science in Faith and Hope George Ellis 5
Screwtape Papers, The Ann Owen 1c
Searching the Depths H Gillman & A Heron 2a
Sacred Period of Quakerism W C Braithwaite 2b
Sacred Gospels of Jesus, The M Meyer 1
Secret Room, The M Eames 1d & E
Secret Sayings of Jesus, The Grant & Freedman (Eds) 1b
Seeing, Hearing, Knowing John Lampen (Ed) 2a
Seek, Find, Share 4th World Conference of 

Friends
2a

Seeking God Esther de Waal 1c
See You soon, Caroline Berbard S Wilson 6

16.1 Seize the Day Marie de Hennezel 5
Sensitive Waiting, A Beth Allen 2a
Sexuality and Human Relationships QSRE Interim Report 2a
Signposts Eva Tucker & Stephanie 

Ramamurthy
2a

Signs of Life: art and religious experience John Dimerod 
Greenwood

E

Sharing Our Meetings’ Stories Quaker Life & 
Woodbrooke

O

Short History of Friends in Scotland, A William H Marwick 2a
Silence and Speech – for those new to MfW Richard Allen E
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Silent Stream, The J Banks 2a
Simplicity Made Easy Jennifer Kavanagh 2a
Sincere and Constant Love, A Terry S Wallace 2b
Sing in the Spirit The Leaveners 5
Small in Beautiful E F Schumacher 3
Snakes and Ladders  Swarthmore Lecture 2012 Rachel Brett 2e

16.1 Soil and Soul Alistair McIntosh 3a
Some Christian Festivals A Ruth Fry 1
Some Thoughts on Becoming  85  (Pendle Hill 
#418)

Williaqm Z Shetter 2d

Something Understood Gerald Priestland 4
Sowing Seeds  Owen Everett (Ed) 3
Spanner in the Works C Brown/J Barnfield/M 

Stone
6

Speaking As One Friend To Another (Pendle Hill 
#249)

John Yungblut 2d

Speaking Christian Marcus J Borg 5
16.1 Speaking Silence, A R V Bailey & Stevie 

Krayer (Eds)
1c

Speaking To Our Condition Alistair Heron 2a
Spectacle Reality Resistance David Gee 3
Spirited Living: Waging Conflict, Building Peace Simon Fisher 2d
Spirit-Led Eldering Margery M Larrabee 2d
Spirit Level, The Richgard Wilkinson & 

Kate Pickett
3

Spirit of Play, The Dale H Le Fevre 5
Spirit of the Quakers, The Geoffrey Durham 2a
Spirit Rising: Young Quakers Voices FGC 1c
Spiritual Accompaniment Simon Fisher 2d
Spiritual Accompaniment Cathy Walling & Elaine 

Emily
2d

16.1 Spiritual Activism – Leadership as Service Alistair McIntosh & Matt 
Carmichael

1c

Spiritual Basis of Democracy, The H T Gillett 2a
Spiritual Capital: wealth we can live by D Zohar & I Marshall 3
Spiritual Discernment   Pendle Pamphlet #305 Patricia Loring 2a
Spiritual Healing D Caradog Jones 1c
Spiritual Reformers in 16th and 17th Centuries Rufus M Jones 1c
Spiritual Reviews Quaker Home Service 8
Spiritual Revolution, The P Heelas & L Woodhead 1c
St Paul the Hero Rufus M Jones 1b
Standing Up To Be Counted T Ewens O
Stories of the Great Turning Peter Reason & Melanie 

Newman (Ed)
3

Story of Quakerism, The Elfrida Vipont 2b
Story of Yealand Manor School Susan Vipont Hartshorne 2b
Studies in Mystical Religion Rufus M Jones 1c
Subverting Hatred Daniel L Smith-

Christopher (Ed)
1c

Surprised by Joy C S Lewis 4

15



Yealand Meeting House Library Catalogue
TITLES

Surviving Your Partner Sylvia Murphy 5
Sustainability Toolkit Living Witness/QPSW O
Sustainable Life, A Gwyn Douglas 2a
Swarthmoor !  An Anthology of Poetry Maggie Norton 5

TTTT
Tall  Poppies Martha Poxson Grundy 2d
Teaching About God A Ewens & M K Stone 6
Teaching About Jesus A Ewens & Mary K Stone 6
Teach Peace Pack Peace Education 

Network
O

Tender Hand, A P Atkin E
Testament of Devotion, A Thomas R Kelly 1c
Testament of Love, A Bernard Canter 2d
There is a Spirit Kenneth Boulding 2a
Thich Nhat Hanh – essential writings R Ellesberg (Ed) 5
This I Warn You In Love    Kindlers Booklet #6 Catie Gill & Elaine 

Hobby
2a

This Is Who I Am Eldership and Oversight 
Vol 9

7

This Light That Pushes Me Quaker Books 2f
This Way To Peace G Lansbury 3
Thomas Lawson The Leaveners 2c
Thomas Paine: The Quakers & the Abolition of 
War

Brian Walker 3

Thoughts in Solitude Thomas Merton 1c
Three Cups of Tea Greg Mortenson & David

Oliver Relin
5

Through A Quaker Archway H M Lippincott 2a
16.1 Through Us, Not FromUs Rex Ambler and others 2a

Time To Celebrate, A Time To Remember, A Judy Kirby & Marion 
McNaughton

2b

To Be Broken and Tender Margery Post Abbott 2a
To Lima with Love Quaker Home Service 2a
Tom Paine: A Political Life J Keane 4
Towards a Quaker View of Sex Alistair Heron (Ed) 2a
Towards the Source Quakers in Wales E
Tradition and Transition Alex Wildwood 2d
The Train Ride June Crebbin 6
Transcending Tradition Martha Dart (Ed) 5
Travelling with Thomas Story E Emily Moore 2c

16.1 Treasure Beneath the Hearth Edward Walker 1b
Trespass and Trust Daphne Glazer 2f
Trouble with God, The David Boulton 1c
True Book About Mahatma Gandhi, The Reginald Reynolds 4
True Justice Adam Curle 2e
True Wilderness, The H A Williams 1c
Truth of the Heart Rex Ambler 2c
Twelve Prisoners and Quakers Northumbria Area 

Meeting
2f

Twelve Quakers and Equality Quaker Quest E
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Twelve Quakers and Evil Quaker Quest E
Twelve Quakers and Faith Quaker Quest E
Twelve Quakers and God Quaker Quest E
Twelve Quakers and Jesus Quaker Quest E
Twelve Quakers and Pacifism Quaker Quest E
Twelve Quakers and Prayer Quaker Quest E
Twelve Quakers and Simplicity Quaker Quest E
Twelve Quakers and Truth Quaker Quest E
Twelve Quakers and Worship Quaker Quest E
Twenty Questions About Jesus John Lampen E

UUUU
Undaunted Zeal: the Letters of Margaret Fell Elsa F Glines (Ed) 2a
Undying Life: Prayers & Readings for Quaker 
Funerals

Friends Home Service 7

Unequal World We Inhabit, The Paul Lacey 2e
Universal Jesus, The Meg Chignell E
Universe as Revelation Jo Farrow & Alex 

Wildwood
1c

Unread Best-Seller: Reflections of the OT Mary Stocks 1a

VVVV
Valiant Sixty, The Ernest A Taylor 2b
Victorian Quaker Courtship, A J Dilworth Abbatt 2b
Victorian Quakers E Isichei 2a
Visioning New Fire  (with CD) The Kindlers 2a
Voices from Woodbrooke B Lewis & B Wilsher (Ed) 2a
Volunteers for Peace Eastland, Edwards & 

Sainty (Eds)
5

Vulnerable Victim ? A Quaker Stewardship 
Committee

O`

WWWW
Walk Cheerfully, Step Lightly Quaker Green Action 3
Walking in the Way of Peace Meredith, Baldwin, 

Weddle (Eds)
2b

Waymarks G E Makins 1c
Way of the Pilgrim, The R M French (Trans) 1c
Way Out Is The Way In, The Damaris Parker-Rhodes 2c
Ways To Love Forever Sally Nicholls 5
We Make Freedom: women in South Africa B Lipman 5
What Did George Fox Teach About Christ ? Louis Benson 2d
What Have the Quakers Done For Us ? John Gwatkin 2b
What Is Experiment With Light ? Rex Ambler 2a
What Is Quakerism ? Edward Grubb 2a
What Kind of God, What Kind of Healing ? Jim Pym 2a
Who Am I ? Who Are You ? Northern Friends peace 

Board
5

Whole Earth ? 3
Who On Earth Was Jesus ? David Boulton 1
Whole Earth ? Mark Edwards & Lloyd 

Timberlake
3
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Why Believe in God ? M Goulder & J Hick 1c
Why Fight Poverty ? Julia Unwin 3

16.1 Why Silence ? Brian Holley 2a
Wider Visions Mike Hoyle O
William Penn J W Graham 2c
William Penn: Founder of Pennsylvania M R Brailsford 2e
William Reckitt B N Reckitt 2c
Wisdom, Nature and Spirit Carol McCormack 2d
Wisdom of John Woolman, The R Reynolds 2a & E
With A Tender Hand Zelie Gross 7
With Lots of Love Basil Eastland & 

Rosamond Robertson
6

Witnessing for Peace British Yearly Meeting 
2014

3

Women Making A Difference M Best & P Hussey 4
Woodbrooke 1903-1953 Robert David (Ed) 2b
Woodbrooke 1953-1978 Ralph F Barlow 2b

16.1 World in Chains Angie Zelter (Ed) 3a
World in my Heart, The Jo Farrow 1c
World in our Cloister, The Jennifer Kavanagh 1c
Worship Kit, The John Lampen

YYYY
Yealand Quakers Angus Winchester 2b
You and the Quaker Tradition Harvey Gillman E
You and the Quakers Alison Sharman 6
Yours in Friendship Richard Allen E
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AUTHOR INDEX
Authors and editors are listed by final part of surname and then

forenames or initials (e.g. de Botton = Botton)
AUTHOR TITLE SHELF

AAAA
Aarek H E (Ed) Quakerism: a way of life 1c
Abbatt J D Victorian Quaker Courtship, A 2b
Abbott, Margery Post To Be Broken and Tender 2a
Abuelaish, Izzeldin I Shall Not Hate 4
Adams, Anne Creation Was Open To Me, The 2a
Adams, George Bible Storybook, The 6
Ainsworth, Constance Footsteps in Furness E
A’Kempis, Thomas The Imitation of Christ 1c
Alexander, Stella Quaker Testimony Against Slavery and Discrimination 2a
Allen, Beth Sensitive Waiting, A 2a
Allan, Beth Ground and Spring 2d
Allen, I Quaker Testimony E
Allen, R Yours in Friendship E
Allen, Richard Silence and Speech E
Allott, S Friends in York 2a
Allott, S Meanings – Bible Commentaries 1
Allott, Stephen Quakerism of Experience, The 2a
Ambler, Rex End of Words, The  (with Creeds and the Search for 

Unity)
2a

Ambler, Rex Light To Live By 2a
Ambler, Rex Light Within, The   Pendle Hill Pamphlet #425 2d
Ambler, Rex Quaker Way, The 2a
Ambler, Rex Truth of the Heart 2c
Ambler, Rex What is Experiment with Light ? 2a

16.1 Ambler, Rex and 
others

Through Us, Not From Us 2a

16.1 Andrews, Rex God In A Nutshell 1d
Angell, Stephen W & 
Dandelion, Pink (Eds)

Oxford Handbook of Quaker Studies, The 2a

Anon Memorial to William Penn in Ireland 5
Ansell, J and others Prayers for Peacemakers 1c
Armstrong, Karen The Great Transformation 1d
Armstrong, Karen Case for God, The 1c
Arnold, J A Lost Art of Forgiving, The 1c
Ashworth, Anne The Oblique Light   QUG Pamphlet #28 2d
Ashworth G and others Boat People and the Road People, The 3
Ashworth, Timothy & 
Wildwood, Alec

Rooted in Christianity, Open to New Light 2a

Atkin, P Tender Hand, A E
Atkinson, D A Friendly Invaders, The 2a

BBBB
Bailey, R V & Hall, 
June (Eds)

The Book of Love and Loss 5

16.1 Bailey, R V & Stevie Speaking Silence, A 1c
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Krayer
16.1 Bailey, Sydney D Peace Is A Process 2e

Banks, John The Silent Stream 2a
Barbour, Hugh & Frost,
J William

The Quakers 2b

Barbour, Hugh & 
Roberts, A

Early Quaker Writing 2b

Barclay, William The First Three Gospels 1b
Barclay, William The Mind of St Paul 1b
Bardsley, Barney A Handful of Earth 1c
Barnes, Kenneth The Creative Imagination 2e
Barlow, F R Woodbrooke 1953-1978 2b
Barman, B John, The Believable Gospel 1b
Brown, A Barrat ABB Collected Writings 2b
Bauman, R Let Your Words Be Few 2a
BBC Einstein and Eddington   (DVD) 3
Beakbane, R Beakbane of Lamcaster 2b
Bede A History of the English Church & People 1
Bellows, G A Genius for Friendship 2b
Benson, L Catholic Quakerism 2a
Benson, Lewis The Quaker Vision 2d
Benson, Lewis What Did George Fox Teach about Christ ? 2d
Best, M & Hussey, P Women Making A Difference 4
Bernstein, Hilda For Their Triumphs and Their Tears 3
Birkel, Michael (Ed) The Mind of Christ 2d
Blamires, David Homosexuality from the Bible 5
Blamires, David Pushing at the Frontiers of Change 2a
Blamires. David (Ed) A Quaker Miscellany for Edward H Milligan 5
Bonhoeffer, D Letters and Papers from Prison 4
Borg, Marcus J Reading the Bible Again for the First Time 1
Borg, Marcus J Speaking Christian 5
Borg, Marcus J Meeting Jesus for the First Time 1b
Borg, Marcus J The God We Never Knew 1d
Botton, de Alain Religion for Atheists 5
Boulding, Kenneth Mending the World    Pendle Hill Pamphlet #266 2d
Boulding, Kenneth There Is A Spirit 2a
Boulton, David Objection Overruled 3
Boulton, David The Trouble with God 1c
Boulton, David (Ed) Godless for God’s Sake 2a
Boulton, David Real Like the Daisies Or Real Like I Love You ? 1c
Boulton, David Who On Earth Was Jesus 1
Bradley, J The Celtic Way 1c

Brailsford, Mabel R The Making of William Penn 2b
Brailsford, Mabel R William Penn: Founder of Pennsylvania 2e
Brailsford, Mabel R Quaker Women 2b
Braithwaite, William The Beginnings of Quakerism 2b
Braithwaite, W C The Second Period of Quakerism 2b
Brayshaw, A Neave The Quakers – Their Story and Message 2b
Brayshaw, A Neave The Personality of George Fox 2b
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Brett, Rachel Snakes and Ladders   Swarthmore Lecture 2012 2e
Brimelow, E In and Out of Silence 6
Brinton, Howard Children of Light 2b
Brinton, Howard Byways in Quaker History 2b
Brinton, Howard Friends For 300 Years 2a
British Yearly Meeting 
2014

Witnessing for Peace 3

16.1 British Yearly Meeting Book of Meeting 2016 2a
Brockbank, E Edward Hubbethorne of Yealand 2b
Brown, Bainfield & 
Stone

Spanner in the Works 6

Brown, Fred The Making of A Modern Quaker – Roger Cowan 
Wilson  1906-1991 

2b

Brown, Mary Confessions of a Prison Chaplain 2f
Brown, Valerie Living from the Centre   Pendle Hill Pamphlet #407 2d
Browne, Thomas Religio Medici 1c
Burrough, Edward Ernest E Taylor 2c
Burnyeat, Jonathan Some Account of the Gospel Labours of Jonathan 

Burnyeat
2c

Butler, David M The Quaker Meeting Houses of Britain, Volumes 1 
and 2

O

Butler, David M Quaker Meeting Houses of the Lake District 2b

CCCC
Cadbury, Deborah Chocolate Wars 3
Cadbury, Henry J Jesus, What Manner of Man 1b
Cadman, David Love Matters 1c
Cairns, Adrian A Platform of Consciousness 2d
Callaghan, W Sydney Good Grief 5
Callender, R and 
others

The Natural Death Handbook 5

Canter, Bernard A Testament of Love 2d
Carpenter, E Animals and Ethics 3
Castle, E D Approach to Quakerism 2a
Catchpool, E St John Candles in the Darkness 2b
Catchpool, T Corder Letters of a Prisoner for Conscience Sake 2c
Catchpool, T Corder On Two Fronts 2c
Cell, E Daily Readings from Quaker Spirituality 2a
Chase, Steve Letters to a Fellow Seeker E
Cheah, Elena An Orchestra Beyond Borders 3
Chigwell, Meg The Universal Jesus E
Chopra, D Peace Is The Way 1c
Church, L F The Life of Jesus 1b
Clark, Joanna Eminently Quakerly 2b
Comfort, W W The Quaker Persuasion 2a
Compton, Th John Gray, A Journeyman Pewterer 2b
Cooksley, Pamela Joseph Wood  1750-1821 2c
Corns, Thomas & 
Loewenstein, David 
(Eds)

The Emergence of Quaker Writing 2b

Crebbin, June The Train Ride 6
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Crom, Scott Encounters with Transcendance 2d
Crompton, Margaret Nurturing Children’s Spiritual Well-Being 2d
Curle, Adam True Justice 2e

DDDD
DVD  The Quiet Way ?   5 Quakers’ Experience 8
DVD An Introduction to Watford Quakers 7
Dale, Jonathan and 
others

Faith in Action 2a

Dandelion, Ben Pink Confident Quakerism 2d
Dandelion, Ben Pink Living the Quaker Way 2a
Dandelion, Ben Pink Celebrating the Quaker Way 2a
Dandelion, Ben Pink An Introduction to Quakerism 2a
Dandelion, Ben Pink Open for Transformation: Being Quaker 2e
Dandelion, Ben Pink The Quakers – A Very Short Introduction E
Dandelion, Pink Pink Making Our Connections 3
Dann, Robert Bernard The Love of God 1c
Dart, M Marjorie Sykes, Quaker Gandhian 2c
Dart, M (Ed) Transcending Tradition 5
Davies, A T Friends Ambulance Unit 2b
Davies, George M Joseph Rowntree Gillett, A Memoir 2b
David, Christine Minding the Future 2e
David, Robert (Ed) Woodbrooke 1903-1953 2b
Dixon, Thomas Science and Religion, A Very Short Introduction 5
Dobbs, J P Authority and the Early Quakers 2b
Dobbs, J The Desert and the Market Place E
Dodd, C M The Founder of Christianity 1b
Doncaster, L Hugh The Quaker Message:  A Personal Affirmation 2d
Donne-Smith, Basil Far Madder 5
Donne-Smith, Basil Much Madder 5
Douglas, Gwyn But Who Do You Say That I Am ? 2a
Douglas, Gwyn A Sustainable Life 2a
Durham, Geoffrey Being A Quaker E
Durham, Geoffrey Being A Quaker (2nd Edition) E
Durham, Geoffrey The Spirit of the Quakers 2a
Durland, William The Apocalyptic Witness   Pendle Hill Pamphlet #279 2d

EEEE
Eames, M The Secret Room 1d/E
Eastland, Edwards & 
Sainty

Volunteers for Peace 5

Eastland, R & 
Robertson, R

With Lots of Love 6

Eccles, Peter J The Presence in the Midst 2e
Editorial Board Quaker Studies   Vol. 6 Issue 1; Vol. 8 Issue 1 1d
Edwards, Mark & 
Timberlake, Lloyd

Whole Earth ? 3

Eisenstein, Charles Sacred Economics 3
Eldership & Oversight 
Vol 3

The Boundaries Game   7

Eldership & Oversight Conflict in Meetings 7
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Vol 4
Eldership & Oversight 
Vol 1

Patterns of Eldership and Oversight 7

Eldership & Oversight 
Vol 2

Funerals and Memorial Meetings 7

Eldership & Oversight 
Vol 5 

Quality and Depth of Worship in Ministry 7

Eldership & Oversight 
Vol 6

Committed Relationships 7

Eldership & Oversight 
Vol 7

Pastoral Care of Children and Young People 7

Eldership & Oversight 
Vol 8

Moving into Membership 7

Eldership & Oversight 
Vol 9

This Is Who I Am 7

Ellesberg, R (Ed) Thich Nhat Hanh  Essential Writings 5
Ellis, George Science in Faith and Hope 3
Ellis, George Faith, Hope and Doubt in Times of Uncertainty 5
Elworthy, S & Rifkind, 
G

Making Terrorism History 5

Endersbee, Mary Learning Through Pain 1c
Etten, Henry Van George Fox and the Quakers 2b
Everett, Owen (Ed) Sowing Seeds 3
Ewens, Tim Standing Up To Be Counted O
Ewens, T & Stone, M K Teaching About God: Worship and Spirituality 6
Ewens, T & Stone, M K Teaching About Jesus 6

FFFF
FGC  Various Editors Spirit Rising: Young Quaker Voices 1c
FWCC Meeting the Spirit E
FWCC Friendly Advice on Quaker Ways E
FWCC Friends Face Their Fourth Century 2a
FWCC 4th World 
Conference of Friends

Seek, Find, Share 2a

hu Farrow, Jo & 
Wildwood, Alex

Universe As Revelation 1c

Farrow, Jo The World in my Heart 1c
Fawell, Ruth M Death Is A Horizon 2d
Fawell, Ruth M Relevance of Courage, The 1c
Fawell, Ruth Courage to Grow 1c
Fevre, Dale H le Spirit of Play 5
Finch, S A Quaker Testimony to the Earth 3
Fisher, Simon Spirited Living: Waging Conflict, Building Peace 2d
Foster, R Prayer: Finding the Heart’s Home 1c
Foulds, E Vipont Some Christian Festivals 1
Foulds, E Vipont Quakerism, A Faith to Live By 2a
Foulds, E Vipont The Birthplace of Quakerism E
Foulds, E Vipont A Lily Among Thorns 2c
Foulds, E Vipont, George Fox and the Valiant Sixty 2b
Foulds, E Vipont, The Story of Quakerism 2b

16.1 Fowler, Q and others Assisted Dying 3
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Fox, George The Journals of George Fox  8 Volumes 2c
Fox, Matthew One River, Many Wells 5
Francis, Diana Faith, Power and Peace 2e
Freeman, M The Joseph Rowntree Charitable Trust 2c
French, Henry F (Ed) Forty Days Journey 1c
French, R M The Way of a Pilgrim 1c
Friends Education 
Council

George Fox E

Friends General 
Conference

Dealing with Difficult Behaviour 7

Friends Home Service 
Committee

Undying Life  Prayers and Readings for Quaker 
Funerals

7

Fry, A Ruth A Quaker Adventure 2c
Fry, A Ruth John Bellers: Quaker, Ecologist & Reformer 2b
Fryer, C William Freyer Harvey  A Friend with a Difference 2b
Fryer, Jonathan (Ed) George Fox and the Children of the Light 2b

GGGG
Gardner, Curt God Just Is 1c
Gates, Thomas Reclaiming the Transcendent 2d
Gee, David Spectacle, Reality, Resistance 3
Gee, David Holding Faith: Creating Peace in a Violent World 3
George Gorman 
Memorial Fund

“Dear George….” 2c

Gill, Catie and Hobby, 
Elaine

This I Warn You In Love 2a

Gillett, H T The Spiritual Basis of Democracy 2a
Gillett, W Abolishing War 2a
Gillman, Harvey A Light That Is Shining 2a
Gillman, Harvey Consider the Blackbird 2a
Gillman, Harvey You and the Quaker Tradition – A Pack for Attenders E
Gillman, H & Heron, A Searching the Depths 2a
Gilpin, Mariellen God’s Healing Grace 2d
Glazer, Daphne Trespass and Trust 2f
Glines, Elsa F (Ed) Undaunted Zeal: The Letters of Margaret Fell 2a
Glover, M R The Retreat, York 3
Glover, T R The Jesus of History 1b
Goodall, Felicity A Question of Conscience 5
Gooder, Paula Everyday God 1c
Goodrich, M All About Ourselves: Ideas for Childrens’ Activities 6
Gorman, George The Amazing Fact of Quaker worship 2e
Gorman, G H Introducing Quaker E
Goulder, M & Hick, J Why Believe In God ? 1c
Graham, J W William Penn 2c
Grant & Freedman 
(Eds)

The Secret Sayings of Jesus 1b

Greaves, Kenneth  (Ed) Extracts from Yealand PM Minute Books 1709-1795 O
Greenwood, J O Quaker Encounters (Volumes 1,2 &3) 2b
Greenwood, J O The Quaker Tapestry 2b
Greenwood, J O Sign of Life: Art and Religious Experience E
Griffin, Margaret & Places of Worship: The Quaker Meeting House 6
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Bellingham, Paul
Gross, Zelie With A Tender Hand 7
Grubb, E What Is Quakerism ? 2a
Grundy, Martha Paxson Tall Poppies    Pendle Hill Pamphlet #347 2d
Guest, Bridget George Fox and the History of the Early Quakers DVD

16.1 Guiton, Derek Man That Looks On Glass, A 2a
Gwatkin, John What Have The Quakers Done For Us ? 2b

HHHH
Hadley, H M Quakers Worldwide 2c
Halliday, Robert Mind The Oneness 2a
Hall, D S Robert Robinson of Countersett 2a
Hamm, Thomas D Quakers Worldwide 2a
Hamm, Thomas D Quaker Writings 1650-1920 2a
Hampson, D After Christianity 1d
Hanh Thich Nhat The Art of Communicating 5
Hanh Thich Nhat Anger – Buddhist Wisdom for Cooling the Flames 1c
Hanh Thich Nhat The Energy of Prayer 1c
Hanson, R & Mendius, 
R

Buddha’s Brain 5

Harper, Lu Plow of the Fallow Ground   Pendle Hill Pamphlet 
#411

2d

Harris, W Caroline Fox 2c
Hartshorne, Susan V The Story of Yealand Manor School 2b
Hartshorne, Susan V Elfrida  -  Elfrida Vipont Foulds 1902-1992 2c
Harvey, T E Saint Aelfred of Rievaulx 2c
Harvey, W F A Friend With A Difference 2b
Hastings, S The Childrens’ Illustrated Bible 6
Hathaway, Richard D Reflections from Silence 1c
Hatton, Jean George Fox  The Founder of the Quakers 2b
Hayden, J In Search of Margaret Fell 2a
Hayes, Denis Conscription Conflict 3
Hayward, A L Jordans – The Making of a Community 2a
Heathfield, Margaret Being Together 2e
Heelas, P & 
Woodhead, L

The Spiritual R evolution 1c

16.1 Hennezel, Marie de Seize the Day 5
Heppermehl, F S (Ed) Peace Is Possible 5
Heron, Alistair Quaker Speak  First Aid for Newcomers E
Heron, Alastair (Ed) Towards a Quaker View of Sex 2a
Heron, Alastair On Being A Quaker E
Heron, Alastair Speaking to Our Condition 2a
Heron, Alastair Gifts and Ministeries 7
Heron, Alastair Our Quaker Identity 2a
Heron, Alastair Quakers in Britain  1895-1995 2a
Heron, Alastair Now We Are Quakers E
Hewitson, Gerald Journey Into Life 2e
Hewitt, Joan Lending A Hand in Holland 2c
Hibbert, G (Ed) The New Pacifism 3
Hickman, Martha 
Whitmore

Healing After Loss 5
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Hilken, R Reason, Faith and Experience 2a
Hinshaw, David Rufus Jones, Master Quaker 2c
Hoare, Edward Deepening the Spiritual Life of the Meeting 7
Hodges, David George Fox and the Healing Ministry 1d
Hodgkin, L V A Little Book of Quaker Saints 2a

16.1 Holley, Brian Why Silence ? 2a
Hoyland, J How Christ Met Aggression 1b
Hoyle, Mike Wider Visions O
Hubbard, G Quaker By Convincement 2a
Huddleston, T God’s World 3
Huddleston, T Naught For Your Comfort 3
Hughes, Gerard W God In All Things 1c
Hughes, Gerard W In Search of a Way 1c
Hughes, Gerard W God of Surprises 1c
Hyzy, Kathy (Ed) An Inner Strength 2a

IIII
Ingle, H Larry First Among Friends 2b
Ingle, H Larry Quakers in Conflict 1c
Ireland Yearly Meeting The Friendly Guide to Quakerism E

16.1 Ireland Yearly Meeting Quaker Life and Practice 2a
Israel, M A p[earl of Great Price 1c
Isichei, E Victopriam Quakers 2a

JJJJ
Jackson, E Middle East Mission 2c
Jackson, Tim Prosperity Without Growth 3
Jarman, Roswitha Breakthrough to Unity 2a
Jennings, Judith Gender, Religion and Radicalism 2b
Jones, D Carados Spiritual Healing 1c
Jones, Rufus Studies in Mystical Religion 1c
Jones, Rufus M The New Quest 1c
Jones, Rufus M Spiritual Reformers in the 16th and 17th Centuries 1c
Jones, Rufus The Later Periods of Quakerism (Vols 1 and 2) 2b
Jones, Rufus M The Faith and Practice of the Quakers 2a
Jones, Rufus M St Paul the Hero   1b
Jones, Rufus M A Dynamic Faith E
Jones, Rufus M A Call to What is Vital 2a
Jones, T C The Power of the Lord is Over All 2a
Joseph, Fiona Beatrice – The Cadbury Heiress 4
Jung, C G Answers to Job 1
Jungman, Ann & 
Fowles, Shelley

The Most Magnificent Mosque 6

KKKK
Kagawa, Toyohiko The Religion of Jesus 1b
Kavanagh, Jennifer A Little Book of Unknowing 1c
Kavanagh, Jennifer An Exploration of Our Inner and Outer Identity 1c
Kavanagh, Jennifer Journey Home 1c
Kavanagh, Jennifer 
(Ed)

New Light: 12 Quaker Voices OS

Kavanagh, Jennifer Simplicity Made Easy 2a
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Kavanagh, Jennifer Quaker Approach to Contemporary Problems, The 2a
Kavanagh, Jennifer World in our Cloister, The 1c
Keane, J Tom Paine: A Political Life 4
Keiser, R Melvin Inward Light and the New Creation  P Hill #295 2d
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Commerce and Industry – 1775-1920
O

Mitchell, James (Ed) The God I Want 1c
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People Called Quakers
2b

Penn, William Reflections and Maxims 1c
Pfeil, Clifford Benjamin, The Meeting House Mouse 6
Phillips, J B The New Testament in Modern English 1b
Phillips, J B The Book of Revelation 1b
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QSRE Sexuality and Human Relationships   Interim Report 

1979-83  
2a

Quaker and Lesbian 
Fellowship

Part of the Rainbow: A Plain Quaker Look at Lesbian 
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Relative Experience 6
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Taylor, Ernest Richard Hubberthorne, Soldier and Preacher 2c
Taylor, Ernest Francis Howgill of Grayrigg 2c
Taylor, Ernest E (Ed) Edward Burrough 2c
Taylor, Ernest E (Ed) John G Whittier 4
Taylor, Ernest A The Valiant Sixty 2b
Teilhard de Chardin, P Hymn of the Universe 1c

34



Yealand Meeting House Library Catalogue
AUTHORS

Teilhard de Chardin, P Man’s Place in Nature 1c
Teilhard de Chardin, P The Heart of the Matter 1c
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